IEC 60153-1
Edition 2.0 2016-05
INTERNATIONAL
STANDARD
NORME
INTERNATIONALE
Hollow metallic waveguides –
Part 1: General requirements and measuring methods

factory tests
tests carried out by the manufacturer to verify that their products meet the specification
4 Type designation
4.1 Type
Type of products comprises similar design features manufactured by the same techniques and
falling within the manufacturer's usual range of ratings for these products.
NOTE 1 Mounting accessories are ignored, provided they have no significant effect on the test results.
NOTE 2 Ratings cover the combination of:
  a)  electrical ratings,
  b)  sizes,
  c)  environmental group.
NOTE 3 The limits of the range of ratings shall be agreed between customer and manufacturer.
4.2 Designation
The reference indication for waveguides covered by this specification shall comprise the
following:
a) the number of the IEC publication (60153);
b) the letters “IEC";
c) a hyphen;
d) a letter indicating the shape of the inside cross-section of the waveguide:
R = ordinary rectangular (with a ratio of height to width of approximately 1:2)
F = flat rectangular
C = circular.
For other types of waveguides this letter indication shall be in accordance with the
relevant specification sheets;
e) a number characterizing a particular size of waveguide. This number indicates a
frequency characteristic of the waveguide;
f) where necessary, an additional indication as indicated on the relevant specification sheets.
The letter “P" shall be used to indicate close tolerance types.
Example:
IECNORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 IE
C 60
15
3-1
:20
16
 – 8 – IEC 60153-1:2016 © IEC 2016
"60153 IEC-R 100" denotes a 22,860 mm  × 10,160 mm (0,900 in × 0,400 in) ordinary rectangular waveguide with a
centre frequency of approximately 10 GHz in the dominant mode.
5 Standard atmospheric conditions for testing
Unless otherwise specified, all tests shall be carried out under standard atmospheric
conditions for testing as specified in IEC 60068.
Before the measurements are made, the waveguide shall be stored at the measuring
temperature for a time sufficient to allow the entire waveguide to reach this temperature.
When measurements are made at a temperature other than the specified temperature, the
results shall, where necessary, be corrected to the specified temperature. The ambient
temperature at which the measurements are made shall be stated in the test report.
As these recommendations only cover type tests, these definitions are included only for brief
information of testing conditions.
6 Visual inspection
The waveguides shall be uniform in composition and in wall thickness and shall be straight
and smooth from end to end. There shall be no burrs, cracks, die marks, chatter marks, dirt,
grease or other irregularities of the surface.
Both inner and outer surface shall have a clean bright appearance in accordance with good
current practice.
7 Mechanical requirements
7.1 Dimensions
7.1.1 General
The dimensions of the waveguides and the tolerances thereon shall be in accordance with the
values given on the relevant specification sheets. Dimensions and tolerance shall be given